
NJLA Spring Conference 2009  
Program Attendance  

Division/Program  Attendance 
Administration & Management   
Tuesday: 9:00-9:50: Mail It? It's in the Bag: Books and More, Netflix Style    30 
Tuesday: 1:30-2:20: Your Attention Please    75 
Wednesday: 9:00-9:50: One Is Silver & the Other Gold: Harmonizing Staff    28 
Wednesday: 2:30-4:20: FRBR & RDA for Real People    53 
 
Children's Services Section   
Monday: 1:00-4:30: Naked Reading: Uncovering What Tweens & Teens Want (preconference)  
Tuesday: 9:00-9:50: What's the Big Idea? Math & Science Programs    29 
Tuesday: 11:00-11:50: New Books for Tweens & Teens    112 
Tuesday: 1:30-2:20: LGBTI-Themed Picture Books    20 
Tuesday: 3:30-4:20: Paired Reading Lists    41 
Tuesday: 4:30-5:20: Children's Author Lenore Look    18 
Wednesday: 9:00-9:50: Picture This: Art Exploration for Kids    55 
Wednesday: 11:15-11:30: Business Meeting     
Wednesday: 11:30-12:20: 2009 Summer Reading Committee Presents Illustrator Floyd Cooper  80 
Wednesday: 12:30-2:30: Garden State Book Awards Luncheon with John Green    167 
Wednesday: 2:30-3:20: Serving the Homeschoolers    60 
Wednesday: 3:30-4:20: Library Programs for Special Needs Community    51 
 
College & University Section     
Tuesday: 9:00-9:50: Imagine No Possessions: Plagiarism    25 
Tuesday: 11:00-11:50: Mental Health Awareness for Safer Libraries    40 
Tuesday: 1:30-2:20: College Students: Wikipedia Authors    27 
Tuesday: 3:30-5:20: Technology Innovation Forum    24 
Wednesday: 9:00-9:50: Info Literacy Progression Standards    34 
Wednesday: 11:30-12:20: Open Source Library System Developments    44 
Wednesday: 12:30-2:30: College and University Luncheon with Eileen Fenton    74 
Wednesday: 2:30-4:20: Research Forum    18 
Wednesday: 2:30-3:20: NJVID    23 
Wednesday: 3:30-4:20: Future Reference Visions   70 
Wednesday: 3:30-4:20: Subject Guide    31 
Wednesday: 3:30-4:20: Why Is That Colum in the Middle of the Room?    8 
 
Conference Committee     
Monday: 7:00-9:00: Will Manley: Snowballs in the Bookdrop, the Lighter Side of Librarianship  ? 
Tuesday: 10:00-10:50: Keynote with Karen Hyman: Do Libraries Rock?    584 
Tuesday: 12:00-1:30: Leadership Luncheon to Honor President-Elect Susan Briant    200 
Tuesday: 1:30-2:20: Will Manley: When Times Are Tough You Need to Laugh    107 
Wednesday: 10:00-10:50: Keynote with Paco Underhill    534 
 
History and Preservation Section     
Tuesday: 11:00-11:50: Backstage Glance at Books, History, Authors    31  
Wednesday: 11:30-12:20: Histories That Rock! Awarding Winning NJ Studies    23 
 
Information Technologies Sections     
Tuesday: 9:00-9:50: Our Future Patrons    55 
Tuesday: 11:00-11:50: Advanced YouTubery    130  
Tuesday: 1:30-2:20: Vlogging Changed My Life with John Green    60   
Tuesday: 3:30-5:20: Foxfire & Other Free Web Tools    53   
Wednesday: 9:00-9:50: Tweet What!    72 
Wednesday: 11:30-12:20: Library Mashups: New Ways with Library Data    74 
Wednesday: 2:30-3:20: Beyond Google: Three Free Tools    98 
 
Intellectual Freedom Subcommittee     
Tuesday: 11:00-11:50: What Is A Library Record    50 
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Investment Subcommittee     
Tuesday: 9:00-9:50: Closing in on Retirement    39 
 
Leadership, Education Subcommittee     
Wednesday: 11:30-12:20: Preparing New Professionals for Library Work    36  
 
Lesbian, Gay Bisexual, Trangendered & Intersexed Roundtable     
Tuesday: 1:30-2:20: LGBTI-Themed Picture Books    20 
 
Member Services Committee     
Monday: 1:00-4:30: Libraries and Security: Make It Work (preconference)   43   
 
New Jersey State Library     
Wednesday: 9:00-9:50: NJ State Librarian's State of the State    113   
 
Personnel Administration Subcommittee     
Tuesday: 11:00-11:50: Family Leave Act    38   
Tuesday: 1:30-2:20: Your Attention Please    75 
Tuesday: 3:30-5:20: Toot Your Own Horn!   38 
 
Public Policy Committee     
Tuesday: 3:30-5:20: From Awareness to Funding    47   
 
Public Relations Committee     
Monday: 1:00-4:30: Marketing as a Team Sport (preconference)      
Tuesday: 9:00-9:50: What's a Database Anyway? Promoting E-Resources    79   
Wednesday: 11:30-12:20: Pop Goes the Library: PR Tips & Tricks    98 
 
Reader's Advisory Round Table     
Tuesday: 9:00-9:50: In Defense Of Sex, Drugs & Rock n' Roll    60 
Tuesday: 11:00-11:50: Ready! Set! Action! DVD Collections    63 
Tuesday: 1:30-2:20: Showtime! Putting the Reader Center Stage    60 
Tuesday: 3:30-5:20: Make Mine a Mystery    28 
Wednesday: 9:00-9:50: Read ’Em Their Writes    18 
Wednesday: 11:30-12:20: To Dewey or Not to Dewey    82 
Wednesday: 2:30-3:20: Year's Best Graphic Novels    66 
Wednesday: 3:30-4:20: Vampires, Werewolves & Witches, Oh My!    36 
 
Reference Section     
Monday: 1:00-4:30: Making Sense of Business Reference (preconference)   36 
Tuesday: 9:00-9:50: What's a Database Anyway? Promoting E-Resources    79 
Tuesday: 11:00-11:50: Helping Your Patrons Understand the Global Financial Crisis   78 
Tuesday: 1:30-2:20: Surviving a Genealogy Reference Interview    76 
Tuesday: 3:30-4:20: Reference Excellence Challenges    115 
Tuesday: 4:30-5:20: Radical Reference    39 
Wednesday: 9:00-9:50: Tweet What!    72 
Wednesday: 11:30-12:20: To Dewey or Not to Dewey    82 
Wednesday: 2:30-3:20: Year's Best Graphic Novels    66 
Wednesday: 3:30-4:20: Future Reference Visions    70 
 
Small Libraries     
Tuesday: 9:00-9:50: Reinventing Your Small Library    43 
Tuesday: 3:30-5:20: Foxfire & Other Free Web Tools    53 
Wednesday: 11:30-12:20: Are You Being Spread Too Thin?    56 
 
Special Populations Section     
Tuesday: 1:30-2:20: The Disconnected: Who These 3.8 Million People Are    ? 
Wednesday: 9:00-9:50: Lubato Library Project    15 
Wednesday: 3:30-4:20: Library Programs for Special Needs Community    51 
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Technical Services Section     
Wednesday: 2:30-4:20: FRBR & RDA for Real People    53 
 
Young Adult Services Section     
Monday: 1:00-4:30: Naked Reading: Uncovering What Tweens & Teens Want (preconf)  57   
Tuesday: 9:00-9:50: In Defense Of Sex, Drugs & Rock n' Roll    60 
Tuesday: 11:00-11:50: New Books for Tweens & Teens    112 
Tuesday: 1:30-2:20: Vlogging Changed My Life with John Green    60* 
Tuesday: 3:30-4:20: Best Books for Young Adults    ? 
Tuesday: 4:30-5:20: YALSA Roadshow Hour    ? 
Wednesday: 9:00-9:50: Fandom, Fanlife & Participatory Culture    45 
Wednesday: 11:30-12:20: Pop Goes the Library: PR Tips & Tricks    98 
Wednesday: 12:30-2:30: Garden State Book Awards Luncheon with John Green    167 
Wednesday: 2:30-3:20: Year's Best Graphic Novels    66 
Wednesday 2:45-4:20: Keeping It Real: YA Authors   46 
 
 
Total Conference Attendance: 
 
Monday Preconference only 59 (total attending all preconference was 184, many attended other days)  
Tuesday only                             392 
Wednesday only                        332 
Full conference:                         302 
 
Total:    1026 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Handout, Sept. 17, 2009 Orientation for NJLA Conference 2010 Planning 


